Sut	estitute Form PTO-1594 RECOI	06-04-1999	eminum
Çor	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101056376	ıment.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): MBT Holding AG Vulkanstrasse 110 CH-8048 Zurich Switzerland	2. Nan 7: 52 Ker Ber	ne and address of receiving party(ies): amchemie GmbH ggarten 1 6427 Siershahn, Germany
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- Switzerland Other	□ Ass □ Ge □ Lim ■ Coi	vidual(s) Citizenship cociation neral Partnership ited Partnership poration _Germany er
Add	itional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No		gnee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ative designation is attached. ■ Yes □ No
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	·	names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
	Execution Date: 16 November 1998		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):		emark No.(s): E SCHEDULE A ATTACHED HERETO s ■ No
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Tota	al number of applications and registrations lived: 10
	Andrew N. Parfomak Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111	■ 6	al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$265 Enclosed Authorized to charge deposit account
		If th acc atta	e fee above is being charged to deposit ount, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is ched. Please apply any additional charges, or credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	ı	OO NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of mand the attached is the original document.		the foregoing information is true and correct
	Andrew N. Parfomak Name of Person Signing	Aucheu 1/1 Signature	afona - 27 May 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 14

06/04/1999 MTHAI1 00000014 947798

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 225.00 OP

Date of Deposit 27, 1849

I hereby certify under 37 CEP 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

REEL: 001906 FRAME: 0318

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Keramchemie GmbH

Reg. No. : 947,798

Issued : 28 November 1972

Filed : 2 March 1970

Mark : CEILCOTE

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant, Keramchemie GmbH, hereby designates the

firm of:

Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804

as its domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this trademark.

KERAMCHEMIE GmbH

Name:Dr. Hans-Dieter

tle: Speaker of the board

Wolfgang Berger General Manager

Date: 20/05/1999

Place: D - 56427 Siershahn

52464.N11

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CEILCOTE	947,798	28 November 1972
CEILCRETE	1,286,693	24 July 1984
CEIL-CRETE	548,990	2 October 1951
CEILGARD	1,374,461	10 December 1985
COROCRETE	1,286,692	24 July 1984
COROLINE	1,286,694	24 July 1984
FLAKELINE	1,292,271	28 August 1984
FLAKELINE	810,921	12 July 1966
FLAKETAR	1,298,295	2 October 1984
MAXHESIVE	1,297,308	25 September 1984

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MBT HOLDING AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and having a principal place of business at Vulkanstrasse 110, CH-8048, Zurich, Switzerland, is the owner of United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, **KERAMCHEMIE GmbH**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at Berggarten 1, D-56427 Siershahn, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States now or hereafter in effect together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of this date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reasons of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

MBT HOLDING AG

J.A. McStea

Its Authorised Signatory

S Valenti

Its Authorised Signatory

Place: Zürich, Switzerland

Date: 16th. November, 1998

Under the laws of Switzerland, the positions of the individuals signing are equivalent to that of an officer in a U.S. corporation.

44747.N11

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CEILCOTE	947,798	28 November 1972
CEILCRETE	1,286,693	24 July 1984
CEIL-CRETE	548,990	2 October 1951
CEILGARD	1,374,461	10 December 1985
COROCRETE	1,286,692	24 July 1984
COROLINE	1,286,694	24 July 1984
FLAKELINE	1,292,271	28 August 1984
FLAKELINE	810,921	12 July 1966
FLAKETAR	1,298,295	2 October 1984
MAXHESIVE	1,297,308	25 September 1984

2